1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECO	1018671	10	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: CASM117536	
To the Director – U.S. Latent an	d Trademark Office:	Please record the atta	ched original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:     Joshua Robert Nem3th  Additional name(s) of conveying party.	Execution Date May 7, 2001	Nai Add	me: Note Pri	of receiving party: inting Australia Limited lighway, Craigieburn, Victoria 3064, ALIA	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other:  Execution date: May 7, 200		ame	onal name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) and/o	r patent number(s):		\$ .		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/857,133		В.	Patent No(s).		
	Additiona	l numbers attached?	☐Yes 🗶 No		
If this document is being file named executing inventor:			nter the date the	patent application was signed by the first	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gary S. Kindness, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100		7. To En  8. Th 37 dui ove aut of	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and/or patents involved:</li></ol>		
FC:581		OO NOT USE THIS :	SPACE		
original document.  Gary S. Kindness Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,178 Direct Dial 206.695.1702  I hereby certify that this corresp	ondence is being dep	Total number of pa	nature ages including co	Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document: 6  A sealed envelope as first class mail with ffice, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the	
GSK/PAS:lsj		/	/ \		

PATENT REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0039



WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTOR(S), (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented the Invention described in an application entitled:

## SECURITY DOCUMENT WITH RAISED INTAGLIO PRINTED IMAGE

for Letters Patent of the United States which:					
[ ] has been executed on even date herewith;					
[X] was filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/857,133 filed on May 31, 2001					
AND WHEREAS					
Note Printing Australia Limited					
which is a:					
<ul><li>[ X ] corporation</li><li>[ ] company, other than a corporation</li><li>[ ] partnership</li><li>[ ] sole proprietor/individual</li></ul>					
having a principal place of business (address of Assignee) at:					
Hume Highway, Craigieburn, Victoria 3064, AUSTRALIA					
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;					

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described In the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-In-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/01/2001 REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0040